
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2973
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
RECOVERY OF BANK LOAN
RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

to reply given to Unstarred Question No 1369 dated March 8, 2002 about the recovery of the bank loans and state:

(a) whether the desired information in this regard has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay in this regard; and

(d) the time when this information is likely to be tabled on the House?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANT. G. GEETE)

(a) : Yes, sir.

(b),(c) & (d) : The information in this regard has since been collected and forwarded to the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs on 25th July, 2002 for fulfillmeni of the assurance. A copy of the statement submitted to Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs for fulfillment of the said assurance is enclosed.
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